Town of Genesee Little Genesee, NY 14754 Public Hearing – Solar Law October 18, 2022

ATTENDANCE: Supervisor Alex Smith; Councilpersons Colleen Estabrook, Loren Miller and Alyn Holcomb; Superintendent: Ben Reynolds, Deputy Town Clerk Bonita Brunner

VISITORS: Peggy Cowell, Marc Gleason, Dwayne Burdick

This meeting was brought to order by Supervisor Smith at 7 pm.

Supervisor Smith provided an overview of the proposed Solar Law. After discussion and comments, CP Estabrook made a motion, 2nd by CP Holcomb, as follows:

RESOLUTION NO: 2022-16 DATED: October 18, 2022

RESOLUTION CREATING LOCAL LAW NO. 1 OF 2022

WHEREAS, THE Town Board of the Town of Genesee wishes to create Local Law #1 of 2022 which will regulate Solar Energy Systems and Facilities within the Town of Genesee.

A Public Hearing having been held at the Town of Genesee on October 18, 2022 regarding this Local Law; it is now

THEREFORE, resolved that Local Law #1 of 2022 be adopted

Roll Call Vote taken as follows:

CP Loren Miler Aye
CP Holcomb Aye
CP Estabrook Aye
Supervisor Smith Aye

Resolution approved; Local Law Created. Effective date will be when filed by the New York Department of State.

Bonita Brunner Deputy Town Clerk October 19, 2022